|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0082(10/10)        Ver: 7
1
Data Sheet
PT7A7511-15/7521-25/7531-35
µP Supervisor Circuits
Features
 Precision supply-voltage monitor

Applications
 Power-supply circuitry in µP systems
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Part Number Package
PT7A751xPE Lead free DIP-8 PT7A751xWE Lead free and Green SOIC-8
PT7A752xPE Lead free DIP-8 PT7A752xWE Lead free and Green SOIC-8
PT7A753xPE Lead free DIP-8 PT7A753xWE Lead free and Green SOIC-8
Note: “X” refers to voltage range, see below table.
Suffix: X—Monitored Voltage and Function Comparison
Part No. Reset
Threshold
Reset Active
Low or High
Nom. Reset
Time (ms), tRS
Nom. Watch dog
Time (sec), tWD
Power Fail
Comp.
Manual
Reset Input
PT7A7511 4.63V LOW 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7521 4.63V HIGH 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7531 4.63V LOW, HIGH 200 unavailable 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7512 4.38V LOW 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7522 4.38V HIGH 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7532 4.38V LOW, HIGH 200 unavailable 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7513 3.08V LOW 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7523 3.08V HIGH 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7533 3.08V LOW, HIGH 200 unavailable 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7514 2.93V LOW 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7524 2.93V HIGH 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7534 2.93V LOW, HIGH 200 unavailable 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7515 2.63V LOW 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7525 2.63V HIGH 200 1.6 1.25V detector Yes
PT7A7535 2.63V LOW, HIGH 200 unavailable 1.25V detector Yes
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
PT0082(10/10)        Ver: 7
2
Data Sheet
PT7A7511-15/7521-25/7531-35
µP Supervisor Circuits
Block Diagram
Block Diagram of PT7A7511-7515/7521-7525
Vcc
             250uA
VRST
      1.25V
Watchdog
Transition Detector
Watchdog Timer WDI  WDO
 Timebase for Reset
& Watchdog
   Reset  Generator
 MR
Vcc
PFI
 RESET
(RESET)
 PFO
Block Diagram of PT7A7531-35
   Reset  Generator
 MR
Vcc
PFI